XINSUN Display Integration Ltd.
27.0” TFT MODULE SHORT FORM
MODEL NO. :   XF270FHD02A-ILNL
CUSTOMER :
1. General Specifications
2. Pin Assignment
Pin Assignment for B/L
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
4. Electrical Characteristics
Note (3) The specified power supply current is under the conditions at Vcc = 5.0 V, Ta = 25 * 2 °C, Fr = 60Hz,
whereas a power dissipation check pattern below is displayed.
a. White Patterns
Active Area-'
c. Vertical Stripe P attern-'
b Black P attern-'
Active Areas
Active Area • '
Note (4) The power consumption is specified at the pattern with the maximum current.
Note (5) VID waveform condition
LVDS -
LVDS +
Vcc Power Dip Condition
GNO
Dip conditi on: 4.0 ? Vcc ? 4.5, Td ? 20 ms
BACKLIGHT UNIT
ParBmeter symbol
Value
 Note
Min. Typ. Max.
LED Light Bar Input
Voltage Per Input Pin VPIN
55.8 GO.3
V
(1),
Duty= 100%,
lPlN=85mA
LED Light Bar Current
Per Input Pin IPIN
85 89 mA
(1), (2)
Dury=100%
LED Life Time LLED 40000   Hrs f3)
Power Consumption
PBL
18.97 20.5
W
(1)
Duty= 1009a,
IPIN=85mA
Note ( 1 ) LED light bar input voltage and current are measured by utilizing a true RMS multimeter as shown
below
Note (2) PBL = IPIN • VPIN ( 4 ) input pins
Note (3) The lifetime of LED is defined as the time when LED packages continue to operate under the
conditions at Ta = 25 *2 and I= (85)mA (per chip) until the brightness becomes 50% of its
original value.
Note (4) The module must be operated with constant driving current
CMO Converter
Wilh PWM
Fun Ation
LEO Backlight Module
5. Optical Characteristics
6. Mechanical Drawing
C
D